‘WAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Fire Alarm Replacement at Wilkinson Contract For: Fire Alarm Replacement at Change Order Number: 001

Elementary School Wilkinson Elementary School

4965 County Road 218, Middleburg, FL Date: April 02, 2020 Date: June 18, 2020

32068

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
The School District of Clay County Haddad Engineering, Inc. T&M Electric of Clay County, LLC
900 Walnut Street 3030 Hartley Road, Suite 290 200 College Drive

Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043 Jacksonville, FL. 32257 Orange Park, FL. 32065

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Provide material and labor to install new devices and cabling in the fire pump building as indicated in the attached RFI

response from Haddad Engineering.

311,320.00
0.00

311,320.00

5,008.86
316,328.86

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

€ O € O O

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirteen (13) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 13, 2020

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Haddad Engineering, Inc. T&M Electric of Clay County, LLC School District of Clay County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
Navwe, . Ha 1%@ d Dancel NMewton

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Namir Haddad, President Daniel Newton, Project Manager  cayol Studdard, Board Chair

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

g ZZQZZQZQ 6/23/20
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701"™ — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Conlract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:03:48 ET on 06/23/2020 under Order No.6867584455 which explres on 06/23/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADASA)

1




T & M ELECTRIC OF CLAY COUNTY, LLC.
200 College Drive

Orange Park, Florida 32065
State License #EC0001152

FEIN 59-2052695
Phone: (904) 272-0272 Fax: (904) 276-7689
40 School Board of Clay County FROM  Danjel Newton
800 Center Street DT June 17, 2020
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 PROJECT  Rire Alarm Replacement
ATIN  Jeffery Marks At Wilkinson Elementary School
PHONE  904.336-6825 ™X 4965 County Road 218

Change Order Request # 1

» Provide material and labor to install new devices and cabling in the fire pump building as
indicated in the attached RFI response from Haddad Engineering.

Item | Quantity Description Unit | Extended
Numn Price Price
1 1 Lot  [Misc. Material (See Attached) $189.46
Material $189.46
Taxes 7% $13.26
Subcontractor $3,560.84
Labor $419.84
Labor Burden $172.13
OH&P 15% $653.33
Total $5,008.86
Labor HoWS..oioeiissesinnes 16.00
Labor Rate $ 26.24 Per Hour

We herby request 13 additional calendar days to achieve substantial completion due to the
additional work associated with this change order making the new substantial completion date
August 13, 2020

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questions you may have

Sincerely,

Daniel Newton
LEstimator/Project Manager




$9075 i hed StuED
M 2ALG 3591102 00T
JU7 ‘12913 W ._.

Didg-H3 ox-and dm-v 0 gl vxbmr s

NNOD LHOIVMLS ANCJ X318

*TNNOD STONY.GNOD X34
LINANOY WNTY 218G

BT L - - QLS REA TZ YL JITO BONYIL NOSSINNYH
[} haszrmmgi,

" SOH-ONOS SIANSIME < TR X G eNGD ™ INOW QO aYSUFI AFha0rs "

S12303 [30IGNS

14 00's6 W
Hm fguend  wo

SS:LE'8 0ZoZ ung L1 ASINOD 3437 J0qe] " DVLTED Mopusp

_muc.unmm Aq Atewiwuns

Pianisa

(Buipling duind autd) T JopuQ SBURYD S3 uosSUDIA  2I3fodg
I-6$080C AT 9oL




ziogedey
S207E 14 “WiEd Sbumig
e " =aug sBenoD 50z
B/oYyd Jup ouURR W L
06's4 31681 S|Ra3 qop
L 000 :s|=01 |;moIgNS

§8:/€:8 02pz uUnC LT

HOLOZLIA LVK WEYTY Tl

+ NOILVLS T11d Wlvrv: 3y

(Buip)ing duwind 3.13) T JSpJO S6URYD S3 Losuim 1RI0IaNS Aq Alewwns



FMM-1 NOTIFIER MONITOR MODULE 6
FST-961 HEAT FIXED PROGRAM NOTIFIER WHITE 1
BG-12LX DUAL AGTION PULL STATION, ADDRESSABLE, 1
DTK- 2 PR 36V HYB MOD PLUG W/ B 1
2MHLP36BWB

. [723110vNQ 12:02 UNS STR DB TG Quad 1

Ptepared For; Prepared by:

T & M Electrlc Systems 08.16,2020
Dan Newlon Ell Qliver Explres:
4966 GORD 218 2590 Dobbs Rd 0B.14.2020
Middieburg, FL. 32066 St Augustine, F1. 32086
P: (904) 303-9432 P: 804-824.8563
E: dan@tmelectedcine.com E! e.0liver@safelnc.com

Statement of Work

This proposal Is to connect the Fire Sprinkler pump building to the Fire Alarm System and replace exlsting heat detector and pull
station, maintain connectlon to tamper and flow switch, and maintain functions to fire pump. This Includes supervision for Pump
Run, Phase Reversal and Power Lass.

Turnkey Proposal - Turnkey price includes matetrials deliverad to jobsite, all wire and wire Installation with system checkout and
cerlification. Relurn trips caused by lack of readiness, delays, coardination & scheduling Issues, other trades, inspections, or any
other issues will require additional cost. All necessary faxes and permits are included, Does not Include raceway.

Bill of Materials

Acealince
Systoms

T 8 M Elactrlo
Eli Qllver, Dan Newlon
Slgnature / Name ’ o Signalure / Name ) Inltials
06/16/2020

Date Pate




Security And Fire Electronics Inc
2590 Dabbsy Rl 8t Augustine, FL 32086
904.824.8553 iice: | 904.824,7771 pax

Request for Information

June 8, 2020
RE: Wilkinson Elementary Fire Alarm Replacement
Ref: Pump Building

There is an existing bullding with a fire pump that was monltored by the existing FACP but Is not shown on the
Replacement Fire Alarm Plans. It Includes:

1. One pull station

2. One heat detector

3. Two tamper supervisory switches

4. Three points monitored on the Fire Pump Controller. {(Pump Running, phase reversal and power loss)

We have been informed that this building is fed from Building 20. (See below)

Please specify if these new system points are to be included in our scope of work.

U;;'?\ﬁ}'ng jl
TR

Robert C. Worth | Professional Engineer PEN51048 | bworth@safeinc,com




